FILED SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

AUG 12 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Chief Deputy Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

VS.

Case No.: 79,932

KENNETH RUCRER,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLA, BAR #025791

CYPSY BAILEY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLA. BAR #0797200

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1050 904/488-0600

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u> </u>	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
<u>Issue I</u>	
WHETHER THIS COURT SHOULD RATIFY THE DISTRICT COURT DECISION BELOW WHICH OVERRULES EUTSEY V. STATE, 383 So.2d 219 (Fla. 1980) BY HOLDING THAT THE STATE HAS THE BURDEN OF PROOF FOR SHOWING, AND THE TRIAL COURT MUST FIND, THAT PREDICATE FELONIES NECESSARY FOR HABITUAL FELON SENTENCES HAVE NOT BEEN PARDONED OR SET ASIDE.	3
<u>Issue II</u>	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO IMPEACH A DEFENSE WITNESS WITH HER RECOLLECTION OF STATEMENTS SHE MADE TO THE PROSECUTOR AND AN INVESTIGATOR DURING PRETRIAL DISCOVERY (Restated).	7
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
American Baseball Cap, Inc. v. Duzinski, 308 So.2d 639 (Fla. 1975)	7
Anderson v. State, 592 So.2d 1119 (Fla. 1992)	passim
Banes v. State, 17 F.L.W. D1217 (Fla. 4th DCA May 13, 1992	4
Baxter v. State, 17 F.L.W. D1369 (Fla. 2d DCA May 27, 1992)	2,4
Bonner v. State, 17 F.L.W. D1421 (Fla. 2d DCA June 5, 1992)	2,4
Brown v. State, 435 So. 2d 940 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	5
Dania Jai-Alai Palace, Inc. v. Sykes, 450 So.2d 1114 (Fla. 1984)	7
Eutsey v. State, 383 So.2d 219 (Fla. 1980)	passim
Gibson v. Avis Rent-A-Car System, Inc. 386 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1980)	6
Hodges v. State, 596 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	passim
Hoefert v. State, 509 So.2d 1090 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	5
Hopkins v. State, 463 So.2d 521 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	6
Meehan v. State, 526 So.2d 1083 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	6
Parker v. State, 538 So.2d 978 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	5
Parker v. State, 546 So.2d 727 (Fla. 1989)	4,6
Rolle v. State, 586 So.2d 1293 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	4,6

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

CASES	<u>PAGE (\$)</u>
Stephens v. State,	7
572 So.2d 387 (Fla. 1991)	
Walker v. State,	5
442 So.2d 977 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	
Walker v. State,	4,5,6
462 So.2d 452 (Fla. 1985)	
Weston v. State,	5
452 So.2d 95 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	

OTHER AUTHORITIES	PAGE(S)
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210	7
Fla. Stat. §775.084(4)(a) (1987)	4
1988 Fla. Laws ch. 88-131, § 6	4
